January 2025 with vacant possession and subject to the individual title conveying a freehold 
interest over the land area of approximately 51.172 acres s forthcoming and when issued, will be 
free from all encumbrances, endorsements, statutory notices and outgoings is RM124,800,000 
(Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Twenty Four Million And Eight Hundred Thousand Only). 

Yours faithfully, 
HENRY BUTCHER MALAYSIA (PENANG) SDN BHD 

SR. DR. TEOH POH HUAT (V-296) 
FRICS, FRISM 
Chartered Surveyor / Registered Valuer 
Designation: Managing Director 
Registered Number: V-296 

41

APPENDIX III – FURTHER INFORMATION